2008 Master Tournament

Biel International Chess Festival

Master Tournament

Final Standings

1. Belov,Vladimir
2. Maze,Sebastien
3. Grachev,Boris

4, Avrukh,Boris

5. Kritz,Leonid

6. Ivanisevic,lvan
7. Bauer,Christian
8. Bindrich,Falko

9. Kim,Alexey

10.  Gleizerov,Evgeny
11.  Mas Hafizuhelmi A
12.  Benkovic Petar
13. Ulibin,Mikhail
14. Jenni,Florian
20.06.2009

The podium of the master tournament (from the left)
Sebatien Maze (2), Vladimir Belov (1), Boris Grachev (3)
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15.  Skoberne,Jure IM 2499 SLO 7.5 615 619.0
16.  Smirin,llia GM 2637 ISR 7.0 720 677.0
17. Berczes,David IM 2458 HUN 7.0 715 6725

18.  Nezad,Husein Aziz IM 2372 QAT 7.0 705 666.0
19. AlSayed,Mohamad IM 2470 QAT 7.0 69.0 644.0
20. Narayanan,Srinath FM 2220 IND 7.0 66.0 629.0
21.  Hug,Werner IM 2437 SUI 7.0 64.0 634.0
22.  Tyukhanov,Alexey 2181 RUS 7.0 63.0 597.5
23. Kovacevic,Aleksan GM 2585 SRB 7.0 62.0 625.0
24.  Bok,Benjamin 2212 NED 7.0 61.0 603.0
25. Mensch,Etienne IM 2327 FRA 7.0 59.5 624.5
26.  Raetsky,Alexander GM 2421 RUS 6.5 71.0 653.0
27. Ramesh,R.B. GM 2478 IND 6.5 70.5 638.0
28.  Hausrath,Daniel IM 2491 GER 6.5 70.0 657.5
29. Cherniaev,Alexand GM 2431 RUS 6.5 66.5 642.5
30. Cebalo,Misho GM 2523 CRO 6.5 66.0 629.5

31. Onoprienko,Vladim IM 2309 RUS 6.5 66.0 628.5

32.  Tairova,Elena IM 2417 RUS 6.5 64.5 6335
33. Meier,Volker FM 2276 GER 6.5 64.0 626.0
34.  Baramidze,David GM 2593 GER 6.5 63.0 629.0
35. Klauser,Markus IM 2394 SUI 6.5 63.0 608.0
36. Feuerstack,Aljosc 2355 GER 6.5 61.0 601.5

37. Domont,Alexandre IM 2326 SUI 6.5 585 606.5

38.  Weindl,Alfred IM 2352 GER 6.5 585 599.0
39.  Shachar,Ehud FM 2366 ISR 6.0 63.0 613.5
40. Lehmann,Marco 2307 GER 6.0 60.5 608.0
41.  Weisbuch,Udi 2315 ISR 6.0 59.5 598.0

42. Thomassen,Joachim  FM 2357 NOR 6.0 59.0 607.0
43. Burnier,David FM 2342 SUI 6.0 585 602.5
44.  Georg,Michel 2222 SUI 6.0 58.0 5825

45, Loetscher,Roland FM 2375 SUI 6.0 575 585.0
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46. Hoffmeyer,Falk
47. Hassan,Abdullah
48.  Astengo,Corrado
49.  Bozinovic,Bogdan
50. Kamber,Bruno

51. Le Floch,Sebastie
52. Huss,Andreas

53. Muheim,Sebastian
54, Rasch,Holger

55. Schiendorfer,Eman
56. Karrer,Damian

57. Heinis,Vincent

58. Huhndorf,Arnold
59.  lllijin,Neboisa

60. Lehmann,Andreas
61. Egozi,Nadav

62. Zuelle,Bruno

63. Misiano,Franco
64. Abdul,Majeed Moha
65. Ismail,Ibrahim

66. Serralta,Michel

67. Duschek,Volker
68. Jarzebski,Remigiu
69.  Andrist,Pascal

70. Kvisla,Johannes L
71. Gerstner,Bernhard
72.  AlHuwar,Jasem
73. Grillon,Alexandre
74. Nabavi,Parwis

75. Yahya,Mohamed Sal

76.  Guex,Pascal

20.06.2009
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77.  Grinberg,Vladimir 2130 ISR
78. Codenotti,Marco 2055 ITA
79. Martig,Markus 2080 SUl
80.  Elfert,Aleksandr IM 2055 RUS
81. Pettersen,Joar Gu 2006 NOR
82. Schiendorfer,Flor 2106 SUI
83. Friesen,Boris 2143 NED
84.  Bartels,Holger 2134 GER
85.  Lada Ireneusz 2166 POL
86.  Oud,Niek 1999 NED
87. Staub,Ludovic 2172 SUI
88. Penzel,Nils 2084 GER
89. Hagen,Anders G. 2084 NOR
90. Arbinger,Roland 2132 GER
91. Liepins,Oliver 2109 LAT
92. Perruchoud,Pierre 2121 SUl

93. Gavrilova,Anastas WFM 2070 SUI

94, Giertz,Niklaus FM 2342 SUI
95. Ditzler,Juerg 2117 SUI
96. LiJingle 2060 SUI
97. Duport,Nicolas 2080 SUI
98. Perruchoud,Benoit 2166 SUI
99. Penzel,Frank 2123 GER
100. Abdulkhaleq,Ali 2130 UAE
101. Tordeur,Jonathan 1993 SUI
102. Haugstad,Espen 2032 NOR
103. Draganic,Stjepan 2150 CRO
104. Martinez,Vincent 2116 FRA
105. Bhend,Edwin IM 2193 SUl
106. Cochet,Jean-Danie 2099 SuUl
107. Miatello,Alberto 2020 ITA
20.06.2009
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108. Javet,Blaise

109. Semmler,Guenter
110. Lienhard,Alex

111. Gorse,Gerard

112. Plank,Peter

113. De Andres Gonalon
114. Stoeri,Simon

115. Al Mouhairi,Jumma
116. Mantzouneas,Nikol
117. Speck,Hans

118. Desboeufs,Michael
119. Kleinhenz,Hans-Ge
120. Hubschmid,Stefan
121. Daverio,Edoardo
20.06.2009
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Pairings
Round 11
20. Ulibin,Mikhail

7. Rodshtein,Maxim
2. Roiz,Michael

3. Bauer,Christian
15. Mazé,Sebastien
1. Socko,Bartosz
25. Meijers,Viesturs

18. Jenni,Florian
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33. Landenbergue,Claude
55. Arjun,Vishnuvardhan
21. Tseshkovsky,Vitaly

27. Deepan,Chakkravarthy

54. Meenakshi,Subbaraman
37. Raetsky,Alexander

61. Balenovic,Zvonimir

86. Gantner,Matthias
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13.

16.
22.
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24.
40.
43.
79.
41.
26.
32.
58.
44.
62.
48.
50.
52.
104
64.
42.
46.
77.
68.
92.
66.

Kritz,Leonid

Vitiugov,Nikita

Meier,Georg

Al Sayed,Mohamad N.
Al-Modiahki,Mohamad

Pavlovic,Milos

Nepomniachtchi,lan
Golod,Vitali
Cvitan,Ognjen

Cherniaev,Alexander

Palac,Mladen

Arun,Prasad S.

Negi,Parimarjan
Makarov,Marat
Kaplan,Sasha
Matveea,Svetlana

Doric,Darko

Suvrajit,Saha

Klenburg,Mikhail
Charmier,Gregory
Zenklusen,Rico
Edouard,Romain
Gaponenko,Inna
Braun,Christian
Kolbus,Dietmar

Rasch,Holger

Domont,Alexandre

Nezad,Husein Aziz

Kamber,Bruno

Tyukhanov,Alexey

Ilijin,Neboisa
Klauser,Markus

Miltner,Arndt

Heedt, Thorsten Dr.

Georg,Michel

De Andres Gonalons,F

Lehmann,Andreas

110 Gorse,Gérard

(8) 1-0
(7) %%
(7) %%
(7) 1-0
(7) %%
7) 1-0

6%) %%
6%) %%

(

(

(

(6%) 0-1

(6%) 1-0

6) %
(6) ¥
(6) 0-1

(6) 0-1

(6) 0-1

(6) %
(6) 0-1

(6) 1-0

(6) 0-1

(6) 1-0

(5) 0-1
(5) 0-1
(5) 1-0
(5) %%
(4%) 1-0
(4%) Vit
(4%) 1-0

6/26



2008 Master Tournament

Biel International Chess Festival
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90.
105
84.
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121
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93.
99.
122
119
71.

Elfert,Aleksandr
Heinis,Vincent
Perruchoud,Benoit
Grillon,Alexandre
Inhoven,Stefan
Blaser,Stéphane
Astengo,Corrado
Malinarski,Yehuda
Mokal,Amrutha
Ditzler,Jirg
Liepins,Oliver
Schiendorfer,Emanuel
Speck,Hans
Spinedi,Luca
Mantzouneas,Nikolaos
Kleinhenz,Hans-Georg
Hakimifard,Ghazal
Kuert,Christoph F.
Just,Joachim
Jud,Marc
Semmler,Glinter

Potterat,Marc

Round 10
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Pavlovic,Milos
Kritz,Leonid
Al-Modiahki,Mohamad
Palac,Mladen
Cvitan,Ognjen
Makarov,Marat
Vitiugov,Nikita
Golod,Vitali
Meier,Georg

Al Sayed,Mohamad N.
Mazé,Sebastien
Nepomniachtchi,lan
Arun,Prasad S.
Negi,Parimarjan
Cherniaev,Alexander
Kaplan,Sasha

Doric,Darko

20.06.2009
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Muheim,Lukas
Valet,Richard
Karrer,Damian
Reinke,Markus
Kleibaumhiter,Klaus
Rodic,Donjan
Mensch,Etienne
Furrer,Marc
Senn,Roland
Bartels,Holger
Lada,lreneusz
Isler,Peter
Gahler,Marco
Heikkila,Antti
Arbinger,Roland
Cochet,Jean-Daniel
Keller,Andreas
Desboeufs,Cédric
Oud,Niek D.
Deubelbeiss,René
Weyer,Hans-Jurgen

Martinez,Vincent

Rodshtein,Maxim
Jenni,Florian
Bauer,Christian
Ulibin,Mikhail
Socko,Bartosz
Roiz,Michael
Tseshkovsky,Vitaly
Meijers,Viesturs
Deepan,Chakkravarthy
Cebalo,Misho
Beshukov,Sergei
Raetsky,Alexander
Shipov,Sergei
Hug,Werner
Citak,Selim
Hausrath,Daniel
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Matveea,Svetlana
Zoler,Dan
Klenburg,Mikhail
Gaponenko,Inna
Edouard,Romain
Charmier,Gregory
Suvrajit,Saha
Zenklusen,Rico
Kolbus,Dietmar
Miltner,Arndt
Tyukhanov,Alexey
Domont,Alexandre
Nezad,Husein Aziz
Kamber,Bruno
Reinke,Markus
Braun,Christian
Valet,Richard
Rasch,Holger
llijin,Neboisa
Gantner,Matthias
Klauser,Markus
Lehmann,Andreas
Georg,Michel
Kleibaumhter,Klaus
Lada,lreneusz
Heedt,Thorsten Dr.
Furrer,Marc
Gahler,Marco
Keller,Andreas
Bartels,Holger
Spinedi,Luca
Rodic,Donjan
Arbinger,Roland
Heikkila,Antti
Gorse,Gérard
Potterat,Marc
Oud,Niek D.
Senn,Roland
Cochet,Jean-Daniel

Weyer,Hans-Jlrgen
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Houhou,Olivier
Swathi,Ghate
Bozinovic,Bogdan
Sorm,Daniel
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Tleptsok,Ruslan
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Lasinskas,Povlias
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Duschek,Volker
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De Andres Gonalons,F
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Desboeufs,Cédric
Hakimifard,Ghazal
Deubelbeiss,René

spielfrei

Rodshtein,Maxim
Pavlovic,Milos
Cebalo,Misho
Jenni,Florian
Vitiugov,Nikita
Tseshkovsky,Vitaly
Palac,Mladen
Al-Modiahki,Mohamad
Ulibin,Mikhail
Meijers,Viesturs
Makarov,Marat
Roiz,Michael
Raetsky,Alexander
Arjun,Vishnuvardhan
Swathi,Ghate

Al Sayed,Mohamad N.
Sorm,Daniel
Hug,Werner
Beckhuis,Gernod
Hausrath,Daniel
Harika,Dronavalli
Houhou,Olivier
Landenbergue,Claude
Arun,Prasad S.
Heinis,Vincent
Grillon,Alexandre
Citak,Selim
Gauri,Shankar
Georg,Michel
Milliet,Sophie
Lasinskas,Povlias
Inhoven,Stefan
Mensch,Etienne
Mokal,Amrutha

Bozinovic,Bogdan
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Semmler,Glnter

Martinez,Vincent

Kritz,Leonid
Bauer,Christian
Socko,Bartosz
Nepomniachtchi,lan
Mazé,Sebastien
Golod,Vitali
Cvitan,Ognjen
Kaplan,Sasha
Shipov,Sergei
Meier,Georg
Zoler,Dan
Suvrajit,Saha
Cherniaev,Alexander
Doric,Darko
Deepan,Chakkravarthy
Zenklusen,Rico
Beshukov,Sergei
Klenburg,Mikhail
Negi,Parimarjan
Giertz,Niklaus
Domont,Alexandre
Gaponenko,Inna
Braun,Christian
Illijin,Neboisa
Matveea,Svetlana
Klundt,Klaus
Reinke,Markus
Klauser,Markus
Edouard,Romain
Heedt, Thorsten Dr.
Kolbus,Dietmar
Miltner,Arndt

Charmier,Gregory

Meenakshi,Subbaraman

Kleibaumhter,Klaus

(3)

(2%)
(2%)
(1%)

(7)
(6)
5%)
5%)
5%)
5%)
5%)
5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)

(
(
(
(
(
(

Y-V
Y-V
Y-V

—+

1-0
Y-V
Y-V
1-0
Y%
ez
Y%
1-0
1-0
VY2
1-0

Y-V
Y-V
0-1
1-0
0-1
Y-V
0-1
1-0
1-0
Y%
1-0
1-0
0-1
0-1
1-0

0-1
1-0
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
1-0
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

66.
67.
50.
52.
91.
61.
92.
63.
70.
73.
109
113
115
90.
121
97.
98.
125
111
114
99.
102
122
119
78.

Lehmann,Andreas
Tleptsok,Ruslan
Nezad,Husein Aziz
Kamber,Bruno
Martig,Markus
Balenovic,Zvonimir
De Andres Gonalons,F
Duschek,Volker
Muheim,Lukas
Perruchoud,Benoit
Javet,Blaise
Elfert,Aleksandr
Karrer,Damian
Schiendorfer,Emanuel
Kleinhenz,Hans-Georg
Ditzler,Jirg
Nabavi,Parwis
Blaser,Stéphane
Isler,Peter
Mantzouneas,Nikolaos
Just,Joachim
Liepins,Oliver
Jud,Marc
Semmler,Glnter

Martinez,Vincent

106 Deubelbeiss,René

Round 8

© 00 N o U B W N P

S = N
N B O

13

8. Kritz,Leonid

3. Bauer,Christian

4. Nepomniachtchi,lan

16. Cvitan,Ognjen
41. Zenklusen,Rico
36. Kaplan,Sasha
11. Shipov,Sergei
12. Meier,Georg
40. Suvrajit,Saha

1. Socko,Bartosz
6. Golod,Vitali

17. Negi,Parimarjan

31. Beshukov,Sergei

20.06.2009

104
108

110
88.
80.
71.
87.
112
95.
118
123
101
93.
96.
120
116
107
105
100
126

10.
15.
14.

18.
20.
13.
57.
28.
30.
19.

Tyukhanov,Alexey
Valet,Richard
Bartels,Holger
Spinedi,Luca
Géhler,Marco
Rodic,Donjan
Rasch,Holger
Gantner,Matthias
Gorse,Gérard
Lada,lreneusz
Furrer,Marc
Potterat,Marc
Arbinger,Roland
Oud,Niek D.
Astengo,Corrado
Senn,Roland
Hakimifard,Ghazal
Keller,Andreas
Kuert,Christoph F.
Malinarski,Yehuda
Weyer,Hans-Jlrgen
Desboeufs,Cédric
Heikkila,Antti
Speck,Hans
Cochet,Jean-Daniel

spielfrei

Al-Modiahki,Mohamad

Mazé,Sebastien
Cebalo,Misho
Vitiugov,Nikita
Rodshtein,Maxim
Palac,Mladen
Jenni,Florian
Ulibin,Mikhail
Pavlovic,Milos
Swathi,Ghate
Harika,Dronavalli
Zoler,Dan

Makarov,Marat

(5%)
(5%)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)

0-1
Y-V
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
0-1
0-1
1-0
V%2
Va-Ya
1-0
Va-Ya
1-0
Y-V
1-0
1-0
Y-V
Y-V
YoV
Y-V
Y-V
0-1
Y-V
0-1

+--

1-0
1-0
Y-V
Y-V

Y-V
Y-V
YoV
0-1
1-0
1-0
0-1
Ya-"a
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

32.
22.
45.
27.
51.
64.
24.
104
48.
75.
38.
43.
44.
62.
42.
46.
72.
74.
83.
54.
56.
58.
60.
76.
108
26.
95.
112
77.
79.
110
81.
89.
96.
71.
99.
85.
86.
88.
116

Gaponenko,Inna
Cherniaev,Alexander
Klundt,Klaus
Deepan,Chakkravarthy
Giertz,Niklaus
Illijin,Neboisa
Doric,Darko
Tyukhanov,Alexey
Domont,Alexandre
Lasinskas,Povlias
Matveea,Svetlana
Klenburg,Mikhail
Kolbus,Dietmar
Rasch,Holger
Klauser,Markus
Miltner,Arndt
Heinis,Vincent
Reinke,Markus

Bartels,Holger

Meenakshi,Subbaraman

Houhou,Olivier
Braun,Christian
Géahler,Marco
Gauri,Shankar
Valet,Richard
Edouard,Romain
Astengo,Corrado
Oud,Niek D.
Heedt, Thorsten Dr.
Charmier,Gregory
Gorse,Gérard
Mokal,Amrutha
Kleibaumhiter,Klaus
Malinarski,Yehuda
Potterat,Marc
Just,Joachim
Rodic,Donjan
Gantner,Matthias
Lada,lreneusz

Desboeufs,Cédric

20.06.2009

21.
35.
25.
55.

23.
59.
29.
33.
37.
47.
49.
65.
34.
66.
68.
50.
52.
53.
82.
84.
109
124
61.
63.
90.
39.
67.
115
123
80.
121
125
70.
98.
73.
114
102
122
91.

Tseshkovsky,Vitaly
Hug,Werner
Meijers,Viesturs
Arjun,Vishnuvardhan
Roiz,Michael
Hausrath,Daniel
Bozinovic,Bogdan

Al Sayed,Mohamad N.
Landenbergue,Claude
Raetsky,Alexander
Citak,Selim
Mensch,Etienne
Sorm,Daniel
Arun,Prasad S.
Lehmann,Andreas
Georg,Michel
Nezad,Husein Aziz
Kamber,Bruno
Beckhuis,Gernod
Inhoven,Stefan
Spinedi,Luca
Javet,Blaise
Grillon,Alexandre
Balenovic,Zvonimir
Duschek,Volker
Schiendorfer,Emanuel
Milliet,Sophie
Tleptsok,Ruslan
Karrer,Damian
Hakimifard,Ghazal
Furrer,Marc
Kleinhenz,Hans-Georg
Blaser,Stéphane
Muheim,Lukas
Nabavi,Parwis
Perruchoud,Benoit
Mantzouneas,Nikolaos
Liepins,Oliver
Jud,Marc
Martig,Markus

(3)

(3)

(3)

(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)

0-1
Y-V
0-1
Y%
0-1
Ya-Ya
1-0
0-1
V-V
0-1
V-V

Ya-%a
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54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

105 Speck,Hans

93. Kuert,Christoph F.
118 Senn,Roland

87. Arbinger,Roland
100 Cochet,Jean-Daniel
101 Keller,Andreas
120 Weyer,Hans-Jurgen
117 Palma,Antonio

103 Battaggia,Piergiorgi

Round 7

O 00 N O Uu A W N P

N N N N N N NN NN R B B B R B R R B g
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30

14.
15.

Cebalo,Misho
Mazé,Sebastien
3. Bauer,Christian
18. Jenni,Florian

7. Rodshtein,Maxim
19.
11.

57.

Makarov,Marat
Shipov,Sergei
Swathi,Ghate
1. Socko,Bartosz
30. Zoler,Dan

9. Palac,Mladen
37.
13.
20.
31.
45.

Raetsky,Alexander
Pavlovic,Milos
Ulibin,Mikhail
Beshukov,Sergei
Klundt,Klaus

2. Roiz,Michael

17.
21.
23.
47.
25.
28.
49.
35.
51.
55.
39.
80.
53.

Negi,Parimarjan
Tseshkovsky,Vitaly
Hausrath,Daniel
Citak,Selim
Meijers,Viesturs
Harika,Dronavalli
Mensch,Etienne
Hug,Werner
Giertz,Niklaus

Milliet,Sophie
Furrer,Marc

Beckhuis,Gernod

20.06.2009

Arjun,Vishnuvardhan

- 92.
- 113
- 111
- 119

- 106

- 107
- 126

36.

40.
10.
41.
16.
32.

33.
12.
38.
104
22.
27.
43.
46.
52.
48.
24.
58.
62.
29.
50.
42.
26.
75.
44,
76.

De Andres Gonalons,F
Elfert,Aleksandr
Isler,Peter
Semmler,Glinter
Ditzler,Jirg
Deubelbeiss,René
Martinez,Vincent
Heikkila,Antti

spielfrei

Kritz,Leonid
Nepomniachtchi,lan
Kaplan,Sasha
Vitiugov,Nikita
Suvrajit,Saha
Al-Modiahki,Mohamad
Zenklusen,Rico
Cvitan,Ognjen
Gaponenko,Inna
Golod,Vitali
Landenbergue,Claude
Meier,Georg
Matveea,Svetlana
Tyukhanov,Alexey
Cherniaev,Alexander
Deepan,Chakkravarthy
Klenburg,Mikhail
Miltner,Arndt
Kamber,Bruno
Domont,Alexandre
Doric,Darko
Braun,Christian
Rasch,Holger

Al Sayed,Mohamad N.
Nezad,Husein Aziz
Klauser,Markus
Edouard,Romain
Lasinskas,Povlias
Kolbus,Dietmar

Gauri,Shankar

(2%)
(2%)

(5)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)

0-1
0-1
Y-V
1-0
0-1
1-0

0-1
Y-V
Y-V
Y-V
Y-V
0-1
V2-%a
Va-Ya
V2-%a
Y-V
1-0
0-1
1-0
1-0
Y-V
Y-V
Y-V
1-0
1-0
Y-V
VY2
1-0
1-0
Ya-%a
1-0
1-0
1-0
0-1
0-1
V2-%a
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31 84. Spinedi,Luca (3) - 54. Meenakshi,Subbaraman (3) »%-%
32 109 Javet,Blaise (3) - 56. Houhou,Olivier (3) %%
33 59. Bozinovic,Bogdan (3) - 77. Heedt,Thorsten Dr. (3) 1-0
34 61. Balenovic,Zvonimir (3) - 83. Bartels,Holger (3) »%-%
35 115 Karrer,Damian (3) - 64. lllijin,Neboisa (3) 0-1
36 65. Sorm,Daniel (3) - 110 Gorse,Gérard (3) 1-0
37 124 Grillon,Alexandre (3) - 72. Heinis,Vincent (3) %%
38 34. Arun,PrasadS. (2%5) - 88. Lada,lreneusz (2%%) 1-0
39 60. Gahler,Marco (2%5) - 86. Gantner,Matthias (2%) 1-0
40 63. Duschek,Volker (2%5) - 89. Kleibaumhiter,Klaus (22%5) ¥-%
41 92. De Andres Gonalons,F (2%) - 66. Lehmann,Andreas (2%5) 0-1
42 67. Tleptsok,Ruslan (2%4) - 95. Astengo,Corrado (27%5) %%
43 68. Georg,Michel (2%) - 96. Malinarski,Yehuda (2%5) 1-0
44 70. Muheim,Lukas (2%4) - 108 Valet,Richard (2%5) 0-1
45 114 Mantzouneas,Nikolaos (2%) - 74. Reinke,Markus (2%%) 0-1
46 121 Kleinhenz,Hans-Georg (2%) - 79. Charmier,Gregory (27%5) %-Y%
47 125 Blaser,Stéphane (2%4) - 81. Mokal,Amrutha (27%%) ¥%-%
48 82. Inhoven,Stefan (2%4) - 118 Senn,Roland (2%4) 1-0
49 102 Liepins,Oliver (2) - 71. Potterat,Marc (2) %%
50 113 Elfert,Aleksandr (2) - 85. Rodic,Donjan (2) %%
51 90. Schiendorfer,Emanuel (2) - 101 Keller,Andreas (2) 1-0
52 122 Jud,Marc (2) - 93. Kuert,Christoph F. (2) %%
53 98. Nabavi,Parwis (2) - 105 Speck,Hans (2) %%
54 123 Hakimifard,Ghazal (2) - 100 Cochet,Jean-Daniel (2) 1-0
55 78. Martinez,Vincent (1%) - 112 Oud,Niek D. (2) o0-1
56 106 Deubelbeiss,René (1%) - 73. Perruchoud,Benoit (1%) 0-1
57 111 Isler,Peter (1) - 87. Arbinger,Roland (1%5) %%
58 91. Martig,Markus (1%) - 103 Battaggia,Piergiorgi (1%) 1-0
59 116 Desboeufs,Cédric (1%) - 94. Suter,Stephan (1%) +--
60 107 Heikkila,Antti (1%) - 99. Just,Joachim (1%) 0-1
61 97. Ditzler,Jurg (1) - 120 Weyer,Hans-Jirgen (17%%) 1-0
62 119 Semmler,Giinter (1) - 117 Palma,Antonio (1) 1-0
Round 6

1 8. Kritz,Leonid (4%) - 15. Mazé,Sebastien (4%) %-%
2 14. Cebalo,Misho (4%) - 7. Rodshtein,Maxim (4) %%
3 16. Cvitan,Ognjen (4) - 3. Bauer,Christian (4) %%
4 4. Nepomniachtchi,lan (4) - 19. Makarov,Marat (4) %%
5 5. \Vitiugov,Nikita (3%) - 20. Ulibin,Mikhail (4) 1-0
6 27. Deepan,Chakkravarthy (3%) - 9. Palac,Mladen (3%) %-Y%
7 10. Al-Modiahki,Mohamad (3%) - 28. Harika,Dronavalli (3%) 1-0
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8 29. AlSayed,Mohamad N. (3%) - 11. Shipov,Sergei (3%) 0-1
9 12. Meier,Georg (3%) - 31. Beshukov,Sergei (3%) %-%
10 33. Landenbergue,Claude (3%) - 13. Pavlovic,Milos (3%) %%
11 36. Kaplan,Sasha (3%) - 17. Negi,Parimarjan (3%) 1-0
12 18. Jenni,Florian (3%) - 49. Mensch,Etienne (3%) 1-0
13 40. Suvrajit,Saha (3%) - 23. Hausrath,Daniel (3%) 1-0
14 24. Doric,Darko (3%) - 57. Swathi,Ghate (3%) 0-1
15 41. Zenklusen,Rico (3%) - 25. Meijers,Viesturs (3%) 1-0
16 44. Kolbus,Dietmar (3) - 1. Socko,Bartosz (3) 0-1
17 42. Klauser,Markus (3) - 2. Roiz,Michael (3) %%
18 6. Golod,Vitali (3) - 39. Milliet,Sophie (3) 10
19 48. Domont,Alexandre (3) - 21. Tseshkovsky,Vitaly (3) %%
20 22. Cherniaev,Alexander (3) - 53. Beckhuis,Gernod (3) 1-0
21 26. Edouard,Romain (3) - 45. Klundt,Klaus (3) 01
22 30. Zoler,Dan (3) - 59. Bozinovic,Bogdan (3) 1-0
23 32. Gaponenko,Inna (3) - 61. Balenovic,Zvonimir (3) 1-0
24 62. Rasch,Holger (3) - 35. Hug,Werner (3) %%
25 64. |llijin,Neboisa (3) - 37. Raetsky,Alexander (3) o0-1
26 38. Matveea,Svetlana (3) - 65. Sorm,Daniel (3) 1-0
27 104 Tyukhanov,Alexey (3) - 34. Arun,PrasadS. (2%) 1-0
28 43. Klenburg,Mikhail (2%4) - 60. Gahler,Marco (2%) 1-0
29 46. Miltner,Arndt (2%) - 63. Duschek,Volker (27%5) 1-0
30 66. Lehmann,Andreas (2%4) - 47. Citak,Selim (27%4) 0-1
31 50. Nezad,Husein Aziz (2%) - 67. Tleptsok,Ruslan (27%) 1-0
32 74. Reinke,Markus (2%) - 51. Giertz,Niklaus (2%%) 0-1
33 52. Kamber,Bruno (2%) - 70. Muheim,Lukas (2%) 1-0
34 54. Meenakshi,Subbaraman (2%) - 72. Heinis,Vincent (235) -
35 81. Mokal,Amrutha (2%) - 55. Arjun,Vishnuvardhan (2%) 0-1
36 56. Houhou,Olivier (2%) - 115 Karrer,Damian (225) %Y
37 58. Braun,Christian (2%) - 86. Gantner,Matthias (2%) 1-0
38 110 Gorse,Gérard (2%) - 68. Georg,Michel (2) %%
39 71. Potterat,Marc (2) - 109 Javet,Blaise (2) 0-1
40 75. Lasinskas,Povlias (2) - 113 Elfert,Aleksandr (2) 1-0
41 76. Gauri,Shankar (2) - 122 Jud,Marc (2) 1-0
42 98. Nabavi,Parwis (2) - 77. Heedt,Thorsten Dr. (2) -+
43 100 Cochet,Jean-Daniel (2) - 80. Furrer,Marc (2) o0-1
44 108 Valet,Richard (2) - 82. Inhoven,Stefan (2) %%
45 83. Bartels,Holger (2) - 123 Hakimifard,Ghazal (2) 1-0
46 112 Oud,Niek D. (2) - 84. Spinedi,Luca (2) o0-1
47 118 Senn,Roland (2) - 92. De Andres Gonalons,F (2) %-%
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48 93. Kuert,Christoph F.

49 95. Astengo,Corrado

50 69. Daudzvardis,Janis

51 114 Mantzouneas,Nikolaos
52 79. Charmier,Gregory

53 85. Rodic,Donjan

54 120 Weyer,Hans-Jurgen
55 89. Kleibaumhuter,Klaus
56 121 Kleinhenz,Hans-Georg
57 103 Battaggia,Piergiorgi
58 87. Arbinger,Roland

59 117 Palma,Antonio

60 105 Speck,Hans

61 99. Just,Joachim

62 101 Keller,Andreas

63 91. Martig,Markus

Round 5
15. Mazé,Sebastien

3. Bauer,Christian

2.  Roiz,Michael

20. Ulibin,Mikhail

7. Rodshtein,Maxim

29. Al Sayed,Mohamad N.
11. Shipov,Sergei

57. Swathi,Ghate

O 00 N O U B W N B

16. Cvitan,Ognjen

[Eny
o

17. Negi,Parimarjan

[Eny
=

23. Hausrath,Daniel
19. Makarov,Marat

N o
w N

1. Socko,Bartosz

[EnY
S

5.  Vitiugov,Nikita

[EEN
(6]

9. Palac,Mladen

[EEN
(e)]

13. Pavlovic,Milos

=
~N

21. Tseshkovsky,Vitaly
45, Klundt,Klaus
51. Giertz,Niklaus

N P
o OV

25. Meijers,Viesturs

N
=

27. Deepan,Chakkravarthy

N
N

28. Harika,Dronavalli

23 31. Beshukov,Sergei

20.06.2009

- 124 Grillon,Alexandre

- 125 Blaser,Stéphane

- 96.
- 73.

Malinarski,Yehuda

Perruchoud,Benoit

- 106 Deubelbeiss,René

- 102 Liepins,QOliver

Lada,lreneusz

- 111 Isler,Peter

Suter,Stephan

Martinez,Vincent

- 107 Heikkila,Antti

Schiendorfer,Emanuel

Ditzler,Jirg

- 116 Desboeufs,Cédric

- 119 Semmler,Glnter

- 126 spielfrei

14.

32.
10.
36.
12.
26.
41.
18.
104
42.
43.
50.
52.
44,
22.
24.
56.
54.
58.
60.

Cebalo,Misho
Nepomniachtchi,lan
Kritz,Leonid
Golod,Vitali
Gaponenko,Inna
Al-Modiahki,Mohamad
Kaplan,Sasha
Meier,Georg
Edouard,Romain
Zenklusen,Rico
Jenni,Florian
Tyukhanov,Alexey
Klauser,Markus
Klenburg,Mikhail
Nezad,Husein Aziz
Kamber,Bruno
Kolbus,Dietmar
Cherniaev,Alexander
Doric,Darko

Houhou,Olivier

Meenakshi,Subbaraman

Braun,Christian

Géahler,Marco

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(0)

(4)
(3%)
3%)

1-0
0-1
1-0
e
%t
0-1
1-0
1-0

Y-V
Y-V
0-1
1-0
1-0
Y%
V-V
Y%
1-0
Y%
Ya-%a
1-0

(2%) %%
(2%) 1-0
(2%) 1-0

2
2

%) 1-0

2%) 0-1

2
2

(
(
(2%4) %%
(
(
(

%) 1-0
%) 1-0

(2%) 1-0
(2%) 1-0
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24 33. Landenbergue,Claude (2%) - 81. Mokal,Amrutha (2%5) 1-0
25 49. Mensch,Etienne (2%4) - 34. Arun,PrasadS. (2%4) 1-0
26 53. Beckhuis,Gernod (2%5) - 38. Matveea,Svetlana (2%5) ¥-%
27 55. Arjun,Vishnuvardhan (2%) - 40. Suvrajit,Saha (2%) 0-1
28 63. Duschek,Volker (2%) - 30. Zoler,Dan (2) o0-1
29 35. Hug,Werner (2) - 68. Georg,Michel (2) 1-0
30 37. Raetsky,Alexander (2) - 71. Potterat,Marc (2) 1-0
31 39. Milliet,Sophie (2) - 76. Gauri,Shankar (2) 1-0
32 72. Heinis,Vincent (2) - 46. Miltner,Arndt (2) %%
33 77. Heedt,Thorsten Dr. (2) - 48. Domont,Alexandre (2) 0-1
34 59. Bozinovic,Bogdan (2) - 108 Valet,Richard (2) 1-0
35 61. Balenovic,Zvonimir (2) - 112 Oud,Niek D. (2) 1-0
36 122 Jud,Marc (2) - 62. Rasch,Holger (2) 0-1
37 124 Grillon,Alexandre (2) - 64. lllijin,Neboisa (2) o0-1
38 65. Sorm,Daniel (2) - 123 Hakimifard,Ghazal (2) 1-0
39 47. Citak,Selim (1%) - 118 Senn,Roland (2) 1-0
40 88. Lada,lreneusz (1%) - 66. Lehmann,Andreas (1%) 0-1

41 102 Liepins,Oliver (1%) - 67. Tleptsok,Ruslan 1%) 0-1
1%) - 89. Kleibaumhuter,Klaus 1%) 1-0
1%) - 110 Gorse,Gérard 1%) 0-1

(
42 70. Muheim,Lukas ( (
( (

44 106 Deubelbeiss,René (1%) - 74. Reinke,Markus (1%) 0-1
( (
( (
(

43 73. Perruchoud,Benoit

45 115 Karrer,Damian 1%) - 79. Charmier,Gregory 1%) 1-0
46 84. Spinedi,Luca 1%) - 109 Javet,Blaise 1%) %-%
47 86. Gantner,Matthias (1%) - 121 Kleinhenz,Hans-Georg 1%) 1-0
48 125 Blaser,Stéphane (1%) - 69. Daudzvardis,Janis (1) »-%
49 97. Ditzler,Jurg (1) - 75. Lasinskas,Povlias (1) o0-1
50 78. Martinez,Vincent (1) - 98. Nabavi,Parwis (1) o0-1
51 80. Furrer,Marc (1) - 99. JustJoachim (1) 1-0
52 82. Inhoven,Stefan (1) - 101 Keller,Andreas (1) 1-0
53 107 Heikkila,Antti (1) - 83. Bartels,Holger (1) o0-1
54 111 Isler,Peter (1) - 85. Rodic,Donjan (1) %%
55 113 Elfert,Aleksandr (1) - 87. Arbinger,Roland (1) 1-0
56 90. Schiendorfer,Emanuel (1) - 100 Cochet,Jean-Daniel (1) o0-1
57 92. De Andres Gonalons,F (1) - 103 Battaggia,Piergiorgi (1) 1-0
58 119 Semmler,Glnter (1) - 93. Kuert,Christoph F. (1) o0-1
59 94. Suter,Stephan (1) - 114 Mantzouneas,Nikolaos (1) ¥-%
60 116 Desboeufs,Cédric (1) - 95. Astengo,Corrado (1) o0-1
61 96. Malinarski,Yehuda (1) - 120 Weyer,Hans-Jurgen (1) %%
62 105 Speck,Hans (0) - 91. Martig,Markus (4 1-0
63 117 Palma,Antonio (0) - 126 spielfrei (0) +--
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Round 4

1 2. Roiz,Michael (3) - 15. Mazé,Sebastien (3) 0-1
2 14. Cebalo,Misho (3) - 17. Negi,Parimarjan (3) 1-0
3 18. Jenni,Florian (3) - 3. Bauer,Christian (27%5) 0-1
4 4. Nepomniachtchi,lan (2%5) - 13. Pavlovic,Milos (2%5) 1-0
5 6. Golod,Vitali (2%) - 16. Cvitan,Ognjen (2%5) ¥-%
6 26. Edouard,Romain (2%4) - 7. Rodshtein,Maxim (2%5) ¥-%
7 8. Kritz,Leonid (2%) - 21. Tseshkovsky,Vitaly (2%5) 1-0
8 10. Al-Modiahki,Mohamad (2%) - 23. Hausrath,Daniel (2%5) %%
9 32. Gaponenko,lnna (2%) - 11. Shipov,Sergei (2%5) %%
10 12. Meier,Georg (2%) - 29. AlSayed,Mohamad N. (2%) %-%
11 36. Kaplan,Sasha (2%) - 1. Socko,Bartosz (2) %%
12 44. Kolbus,Dietmar (2) - 9. Palac,Mladen (2) %%
13 46. Miltner,Arndt (2) - 19. Makarov,Marat (2) 0-1
14 48. Domont,Alexandre (2) - 20. Ulibin,Mikhail (2) o0-1
15 22. Cherniaev,Alexander (2) - 49. Mensch,Etienne (2) %%
16 24. Doric,Darko (2) - 53. Beckhuis,Gernod (2) %%
17 50. Nezad,Husein Aziz (2) - 25. Meijers,Viesturs (2) »%
18 52. Kamber,Bruno (2) - 27. Deepan,Chakkravarthy (2) %-%
19 54. Meenakshi,Subbaraman (2) - 28. Harika,Dronavalli (2) %%
20 30. Zoler,Dan (2) - 57. Swathi,Ghate (2) 01
21 56. Houhou,Olivier (2) - 33. Landenbergue,Claude (2) ¥-%
22 104 Tyukhanov,Alexey (2) - 37. Raetsky,Alexander (2) 1-0
23 41. Zenklusen,Rico (2) - 59. Bozinovic,Bogdan (2) 1-0
24 67. Tleptsok,Ruslan (1%) - 5. Vitiugov,Nikita (1%) 0-1
25 66. Lehmann,Andreas (1%) - 31. Beshukov,Sergei (1%) 0-1
26 34. Arun,PrasadS. (1%) - 84. Spinedi,Luca (1%) 1-0
27 71. Potterat,Marc (1%) - 35. Hug,Werner (1%5) %%
28 38. Matveea,Svetlana (1%) - 86. Gantner,Matthias (1%%) 1-0
29 72. Heinis,Vincent (1%) - 39. Milliet,Sophie (1%%) ¥%-%
30 40. Suvrajit,Saha (1%) - 106 Deubelbeiss,René (1%) 1-0
31 42. Klauser,Markus (1%) - 88. Lada,lreneusz (1%) 1-0
32 74. Reinke,Markus (1%) - 43. Klenburg,Mikhail (1%) 0-1
33 79. Charmier,Gregory (1%) - 45. Klundt,Klaus (1%) 0-1
34 81. Mokal,Amrutha (1%) - 47. Citak,Selim (1%) 1-0
35 89. Kleibaumhiter,Klaus (1%) - 51. Giertz,Niklaus (1%) 0-1
36 110 Gorse,Gérard (1%) - 55. Arjun,Vishnuvardhan (1)) 0-1
37 58. Braun,Christian (1%) - 115 Karrer,Damian (1%) 1-0
38 60. Gahler,Marco (1%) - 125 Blaser,Stéphane (1%) 1-0
39 123 Hakimifard,Ghazal (1%) - 61. Balenovic,Zvonimir (1%) %-%
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40 121 Kleinhenz,Hans-Georg  (1%) - 63. Duschek,Volker (1%) 0-1
41 62. Rasch,Holger (1) - 97. Ditzler,Jurg (1) 1-0
42 64. lllijin,Neboisa (1) - 99. Just,Joachim (1) 1-0
43 103 Battaggia,Piergiorgi (1) - 65. Sorm,Daniel (1) o0-1
44 68. Georg,Michel (1) - 107 Heikkila,Antti (1) 1-0
45 109 Javet,Blaise (1) - 73. Perruchoud,Benoit (1) %%
46 76. Gauri,Shankar (1) - 111 Isler,Peter (1) 1-0
47 77. Heedt,Thorsten Dr. (1) - 113 Elfert,Aleksandr (1) 1-0
48 108 Valet,Richard (1) - 78. Martinez,Vincent (1) 1-0
49 112 Oud,Niek D. (1) - 80. Furrer,Marc (1) 1-0
50 87. Arbinger,Roland (1) - 124 Grillon,Alexandre (1) o0-1
51 118 Senn,Roland (1) - 90. Schiendorfer,Emanuel (1) 1-0
52 122 Jud,Marc (1) - 92. De Andres Gonalons,F (1) 1-0
53 114 Mantzouneas,Nikolaos (%) - 69. Daudzvardis,Janis (%) %%
54 98. Nabavi,Parwis (1) - 70. Muheim,Lukas (5) o0-1
55 100 Cochet,Jean-Daniel (%) - 82. Inhoven,Stefan (%5) %%
56 83. Bartels,Holger (%) - 96. Malinarski,Yehuda (%) %%
57 85. Rodic,Donjan (%) - 101 Keller,Andreas (%) %%
58 91. Martig,Markus (%) - 102 Liepins,Oliver () 0-1
59 120 Weyer,Hans-Jirgen (%) - 94. Suter,Stephan (%5) %%
60 95. Astengo,Corrado (%) - 119 Semmler,Glinter (%) %%
61 75. Lasinskas,Povlias (0) - 105 Speck,Hans (0) 1-0
62 93. Kuert,Christoph F. (0) - 117 Palma,Antonio (0) 1-0
63 116 Desboeufs,Cédric (0) - 126 spielfrei (0) +--
Round 3

1 1. Socko,Bartosz (2) - 18. Jenni,Florian (2) o1
2 20. Ulibin,Mikhail (2) - 2. Roiz,Michael (2) o0-1
3 21. Tseshkovsky,Vitaly (2) - 4. Nepomniachtchi,lan (2) %%
4 23. Hausrath,Daniel (2) - 6. Golod,Vitali (2) %%
5 11. Shipov,Sergei (2) - 26. Edouard,Romain (2) %%
6 28. Harika,Dronavalli (2) - 14. Cebalo,Misho (2) 01
7 15. Mazé,Sebastien (2) - 54. Meenakshi,Subbaraman (2) 1-0
8 29. AlSayed,Mohamad N. (2) - 16. Cvitan,Ognjen (2) %%
9 17. Negi,Parimarjan (2) - 56. Houhou,Olivier (2) 1-0
10 3. Bauer,Christian (1%) - 34. Arun,Prasad S. (1%) 1-0
11 5. Vitiugov,Nikita (1%) - 36. Kaplan,Sasha (1%) 0-1
12 7. Rodshtein,Maxim (1%) - 38. Matveea,Svetlana (1%) 1-0
13 39. Milliet,Sophie (1%) - 8. Kritz,Leonid (1%) 0-1
14 9. Palac,Mladen (1%) - 41. Zenklusen,Rico (1%) %-Y%
15 43. Klenburg,Mikhail (1%) - 10. Al-Modiahki,Mohamad (1}%) 0-1
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

45.
13.
19.
49.
51.
33.
123
25.
27.
65.
31.
35.
37.
88.
99.
47.
107
109
113
53.
55.
57.
125
59.
61.
94.
63.
96.
67.
97.
69.
101
73.
80.
102
82.
84.
106
86.
115

Klundt,Klaus
Pavlovic,Milos
Makarov,Marat
Mensch,Etienne
Giertz,Niklaus
Landenbergue,Claude
Hakimifard,Ghazal
Meijers,Viesturs
Deepan,Chakkravarthy
Sorm,Daniel
Beshukov,Sergei
Hug,Werner
Raetsky,Alexander
Lada,lreneusz
Just,Joachim
Citak,Selim
Heikkila,Antti
Javet,Blaise
Elfert,Aleksandr
Beckhuis,Gernod
Arjun,Vishnuvardhan
Swathi,Ghate
Blaser,Stéphane
Bozinovic,Bogdan
Balenovic,Zvonimir
Suter,Stephan
Duschek,Volker
Malinarski,Yehuda
Tleptsok,Ruslan
Ditzler,Jirg
Daudzvardis,Janis
Keller,Andreas
Perruchoud,Benoit
Furrer,Marc
Liepins,Oliver
Inhoven,Stefan
Spinedi,Luca
Deubelbeiss,René
Gantner,Matthias

Karrer,Damian
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(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

12.
42.

24,
32.
104
22.
62.
64.
30.
71.
74.
76.
40.
46.
79.
48.
50.
52.
87.
89.
112
58.
118
121
60.
95.
66.
100
68.
98.
72.
108
103
81.
110
114
85.
120
91.

Meier,Georg
Klauser,Markus
Kolbus,Dietmar
Doric,Darko
Gaponenko,Inna
Tyukhanov,Alexey
Cherniaev,Alexander
Rasch,Holger
Illijin,Neboisa
Zoler,Dan
Potterat,Marc
Reinke,Markus
Gauri,Shankar
Suvrajit,Saha
Miltner,Arndt
Charmier,Gregory
Domont,Alexandre
Nezad,Husein Aziz
Kamber,Bruno
Arbinger,Roland
Kleibaumhuter,Klaus
Oud,Niek D.
Braun,Christian
Senn,Roland
Kleinhenz,Hans-Georg
Géhler,Marco
Astengo,Corrado
Lehmann,Andreas
Cochet,Jean-Daniel
Georg,Michel
Nabavi,Parwis
Heinis,Vincent
Valet,Richard
Battaggia,Piergiorgi
Mokal,Amrutha
Gorse,Gérard
Mantzouneas,Nikolaos
Rodic,Donjan
Weyer,Hans-Jlrgen

Martig,Markus

(1%4) 0-1
(1%) 1-0
1%) %%
1%) %%

(

(

(1%4) 0-1
(1%) %%
(1) 01
(1) 1-0
(1) 1-0
(1) 01
(1) %%
(1) %%
(1) 1-0
1) %%
(1) 01
(1) %%
(1) 0-1
(1) 01
(1) 01
(1) 1-0
(1) %%
(1) 1-0
(1) %%
(1) 1-0
(1) %%
(%) o1
() 1-0
(%) 0-1
(%) 1-0
(%) %
(%) 0-0
(%) 0-1
(%) %%
(%) %t
(2) 0-1
(%) o0-1
(%) 1-0
(%) 1-0
(%) 1-0
(%) 1-0
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56 70. Muheim,Lukas (0) - 122 Jud,Marc (%5) %%
57 111 Isler,Peter (0) - 75. Lasinskas,Povlias (0) 1-0
58 117 Palma,Antonio (0) - 77. Heedt,Thorsten Dr. (0) o0-1

59 78. Martinez,Vincent (0) - 93. Kuert,Christoph F. (0) 1-0

60 119 Semmler,Glnter (0) - 83. Bartels,Holger (0) %%
61 90. Schiendorfer,Emanuel (0) - 105 Speck,Hans (0) 1-0

62 92. De Andres Gonalons,F (0) - 116 Desboeufs,Cédric (0) 1-0
63 126 spielfrei (0) - 124 Grillon,Alexandre (0) -+
Round 2

1 30. Zoler,Dan IM (1) - 1. Socko,Bartosz GM (1) 01
2 2. Roiz,Michael GM (1) - 31. Beshukov,Sergei GM (1) 1-0
3 32. Gaponenko,lnna M (1) - 3. Bauer,Christian GM (1) %-%
4 4. Nepomniachtchil GM (1) - 35. Hug,Werner IM (1) 1-0
5 6. Golod,Vitali GM (1) - 37. Raetsky,Alexande GM (1) 1-0
6 36. Kaplan,Sasha IM (1) - 7. Rodshtein,Maxim GM (1) %-%
7 8. Kritz,Leonid GM (1) - 41. Zenklusen,Rico FM (1) %%
8 38. Matveea,Svetlana IM (1) - 9. Palac,Mladen GM (1) %%
9 40. Suvrajit,Saha IM (1) - 11. Shipov,Sergei GM (1) 01
10 12. Meier,Georg GM (1) - 43. Klenburg,Mikhail IM (1) %%
11 44. Kolbus,Dietmar IM (1) - 13. Pavlovic,Milos GM (1) %%
12 14. Cebalo,Misho GM (1) - 53. Beckhuis,Gernod FM (1) 1-0
13 46. Miltner,Arndt FM (1) - 15. Mazé,Sebastien GM (1) 01
14 16. Cvitan,Ognjen GM (1) - 55. Arjun,Vishnuvard (1) 1-0
15 48. Domont,Alexandre IM (1) - 17. Negi,Parimarjan GM (1) 01
16 18. Jenni,Florian GM (1) - 57. Swathi,Ghate WGM (1) 1-0
17 20. Ulibin,Mikhail GM (1) - 59. Bozinovic,Bogdan FM (1) 1-0
18 50. Nezad,Husein Azi IM (1) - 21. Tseshkovsky,Vita GM (1) 0-1
19 52. Kamber,Bruno FM (1) - 23. Hausrath,Daniel IM (1) o1
20 54. Meenakshi,Subbar WGM (1) - 25. Meijers,Viesturs GM (1) 1-0
21 26. Edouard,Romain IM (1) - 61. Balenovic,Zvonim FM (1) 1-0
22 56. Houhou,Olivier FM (1) - 27. Deepan,Chakkrava GM (1) 1-0
23 28. Harika,Dronavall M (1) - 125 Blaser,Stéphane (1) 1-0
24 58. Braun,Christian (1) - 29. AlSayed,Mohamad IM (1) o1
25 81. Mokal,Amrutha () - 5. Vitiugov,Nikita GM (%) 0-1
26 10. Al-Modiahki,Moha GM (%) - 84. Spinedi,Luca (%4 1-0
27 95. Astengo,Corrado (*4) - 19. Makarov,Marat GM (%) 0-1
28 22. Cherniaev,Alexan GM (%) - 71. Potterat,Marc (%5) %-%
29 24. Doric,Darko IM (*4) - 97. Ditzler,Jurg (%) 1-0
30 96. Malinarski,Yehud (%4) - 33. Landenbergue,Cla IM (%5) 0-1
31 34. Arun,PrasadS. IM (%) - 86. Gantner,Matthias () 1-0
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

108
42.
101
112
114
110
60.
66.
62.
91.
64.
93.
98.
68.
100
70.
72.
103
105
75.
116
77.
118
79.
120
122
83.
85.
87.
124
89.
126

Valet,Richard
Klauser,Markus
Keller,Andreas
Oud,Niek D.
Mantzouneas,Niko
Gorse,Gérard
Gahler,Marco
Lehmann,Andreas
Rasch,Holger
Martig,Markus
Illijin,Neboisa
Kuert,Christoph
Nabavi,Parwis
Georg,Michel
Cochet,Jean-Dani
Muheim,Lukas
Heinis,Vincent
Battaggia,Piergi
Speck,Hans
Lasinskas,Povlia
Desboeufs,Cédric
Heedt, Thorsten D
Senn,Roland
Charmier,Gregory
Weyer,Hans-Jurge
Jud,Marc
Bartels,Holger
Rodic,Donjan
Arbinger,Roland
Grillon,Alexandr
Kleibaumhuter,KI

spielfrei

Socko,Bartosz
Duschek,Volker
Bauer,Christian
Sorm,Daniel
Vitiugov,Nikita
Tleptsok,Ruslan

Rodshtein,Maxim

20.06.2009

IM

IM

GM

GM

GM

GM

(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

39.
106
45.
47.
49.
51.
104
123
90.
63.
92.
65.
67.
94.
69.
99.
102
73.
74.
107
76.
109
78.
111
80.
82.
113
115
117
88.
119
121

62.

64.

66.

68.

Milliet,Sophie
Deubelbeiss,René
Klundt,Klaus
Citak,Selim
Mensch,Etienne
Giertz,Niklaus
Tyukhanov,Alexey
Hakimifard,Ghaza
Schiendorfer,Ema
Duschek,Volker
De Andres Gonalo
Sorm,Daniel
Tleptsok,Ruslan
Suter,Stephan
Daudzvardis,Jani
Just,Joachim
Liepins,Oliver
Perruchoud,Benot
Reinke,Markus
Heikkila,Antti
Gauri,Shankar
Javet,Blaise
Martinez,Vincent
Isler,Peter
Furrer,Marc
Inhoven,Stefan
Elfert,Aleksandr
Karrer,Damian
Palma,Antonio
Lada,lreneusz
Semmler,Glinter

Kleinhenz,Hans-G

Rasch,Holger
Roiz,Michael
Illijin,Neboisa
Nepomniachtchi,l
Lehmann,Andreas
Golod,Vitali
Georg,Michel

WGM (%)

GM
IM
GM

GM

(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(0)
(0)
(0)

(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1

0-1
1-0
0-1
Y2-%a
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
1-0
Y-V

0-1
Ya-%a
Y-V
Ya-%a
0-1
Ya-%a
VY2
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
1-0
1-0
Ya-%a
VY2
0-1
VY2
1-0
0-1
1-0

Y%

0-1
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8
9
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28
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

69.
9.
71.
11.
73.
13.
76.
15.
78.
17.
74.
19.
82.
21.
84.
23.
86.
25.
88.
27.
90.
29.
92.
31.
94.
33.
97.
35.
99.
37.
80.
39.
102
41.
104
43.
107
45.
109
47.

Daudzvardis,Jani
Palac,Mladen
Potterat,Marc
Shipov,Sergei
Perruchoud,Benof
Pavlovic,Milos
Gauri,Shankar
Mazé,Sebastien
Martinez,Vincent
Negi,Parimarjan
Reinke,Markus
Makarov,Marat
Inhoven,Stefan
Tseshkovsky,Vita
Spinedi,Luca
Hausrath,Daniel
Gantner,Matthias
Meijers,Viesturs
Lada,lreneusz
Deepan,Chakkrava
Schiendorfer,Ema
Al Sayed,Mohamad
De Andres Gonalo
Beshukov,Sergei
Suter,Stephan
Landenbergue,Cla
Ditzler,Jirg
Hug,Werner
Just,Joachim
Raetsky,Alexande
Furrer,Marc
Milliet,Sophie
Liepins,Oliver
Zenklusen,Rico
Tyukhanov,Alexey
Klenburg,Mikhail
Heikkila,Antti
Klundt,Klaus
Javet,Blaise

Citak,Selim
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GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

IM

GM

IM

GM

WGM

FM

IM

8.  Kritz,Leonid

70. Muheim,Lukas
10. Al-Modiahki,Moha
72. Heinis,Vincent
12. Meier,Georg

75. Lasinskas,Povlia
14. Cebalo,Misho
77. Heedt,Thorsten D
16. Cvitan,Ognjen
79. Charmier,Gregory
18. Jenni,Florian

81. Mokal,Amrutha
20. Ulibin,Mikhail
83. Bartels,Holger
22. Cherniaev,Alexan
85. Rodic,Donjan

24. Doric,Darko

87. Arbinger,Roland
26. Edouard,Romain
89. Kleibaumhiter,KI
28. Harika,Dronavall
91. Martig,Markus
30. Zoler,Dan

93. Kuert,Christoph
32. Gaponenko,Inna
95. Astengo,Corrado
34. Arun,PrasadS.
98. Nabavi,Parwis
36. Kaplan,Sasha
100 Cochet,Jean-Dani
38. Matveea,Svetlana
101 Keller,Andreas
40. Suvrajit,Saha
103 Battaggia,Piergi
42. Klauser,Markus
105 Speck,Hans

44. Kolbus,Dietmar
108 Valet,Richard

46. Miltner,Arndt
110 Gorse,Gérard

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

IM

IM

IM

IM

IM

IM

M

M

IM

IM

FM

0-1

Y-V

Y-V
1-0
Y-V

0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0

VeV
Y-V
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
Y-V

1-0
Y-V
1-0
0-1
Ya-"a
0-1
Y-V
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49
50
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111
49.
113
51.
115
53.
117
55.
119
57.
121
59.
123
61.
106
126

Isler,Peter
Mensch,Etienne
Elfert,Aleksandr
Giertz,Niklaus
Karrer,Damian
Beckhuis,Gernod
Palma,Antonio
Arjun,Vishnuvard
Semmler,Glnter
Swathi,Ghate
Kleinhenz,Hans-G
Bozinovic,Bogdan
Hakimifard,Ghaza
Balenovic,Zvonim
Deubelbeiss,René
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IM
IM
FM

FM

WGM

FM

FM

48.
112
50.
114
52.
116
54.
118
56.
120
58.
122
60.
124
96.
125

Domont,Alexandre IM
Oud,Niek D.
Nezad,Husein Azi IM

(

(

(
Mantzouneas,Niko ()
Kamber,Bruno FM
Desboeufs,Cédric (
Meenakshi,Subbar WGM (
Senn,Roland (
Houhou,Olivier FM ()
Weyer,Hans-Jiirge (
Braun,Christian (
Jud,Marc (
Gahler,Marco ()
Grillon,Alexandr (
(

(

Malinarski,Yehud

Blaser,Stéphane

0-1
Y-V

Y-V
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0

1-0
Y-V
1-0
Y-V
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Socko,Bartosz
Roiz,Michael
Bauer,Christian
Nepomniachtchi,lan
Vitiugov,Nikita
Golod,Vitali
Rodshtein,Maxim
Kritz,Leonid
Palac,Mladen
Al-Modiahki,Mohamad
Shipov,Sergei
Meier,Georg
Pavlovic,Milos
Cebalo,Misho
Mazé,Sebastien
Cvitan,Ognjen
Negi,Parimarjan
Jenni,Florian
Makarov,Marat
Ulibin,Mikhail
Tseshkovsky,Vitaly
Cherniaev,Alexander
Hausrath,Daniel
Doric,Darko
Meijers,Viesturs
Edouard,Romain
Deepan,Chakkravarthy
Harika,Dronavalli

Al Sayed,Mohamad N.
Zoler,Dan
Beshukov,Sergei
Gaponenko,Inna
Landenbergue,Claude
Arun,Prasad S.
Hug,Werner
Kaplan,Sasha
Raetsky,Alexander
Matveea,Svetlana
Milliet,Sophie
Suvrajit,Saha
Zenklusen,Rico
Klauser,Markus
Klenburg,Mikhail
Kolbus,Dietmar
Klundt,Klaus
Miltner,Arndt
Citak,Selim
Domont,Alexandre
Mensch,Etienne

20.06.2009

2660
2630
2626
2613
2608
2589
2586
2571
2570
2563
2559
2546
2541
2533
2530
2529
2529
2527
2518
2514
2513
2501
2494
2488
2483
2483
2479
2478
2469
2465
2458
2458
2458
2448
2440
2437
2423
2420
2414
2405
2392
2391
2387
2384
2375
2372
2365
2361
2359

Montpelier

Basel

Zirich

Arkhangelsk

Onex

Embrach

Carabbia

Montpellier

Zirich
Belp

Bernex

POL
ISR
FRA
RUS
RUS
ISR
ISR
GER
CRO
QAT
RUS
GER
SRB
CRO
FRA
CRO
IND
SUl
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
GER
CRO
LAT
FRA
IND
IND
QAT
ISR
RUS
UKR
SUl
IND
SUl
ISR
RUS
RUS
FRA
IND
SUl
SUl
UKR
GER
GER
GER
TUR
SuUl
FRA
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50.

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Nezad,Husein Aziz
Giertz,Niklaus
Kamber,Bruno
Beckhuis,Gernod

Meenakshi,Subbaraman

Arjun,Vishnuvardhan
Houhou,Olivier
Swathi,Ghate
Braun,Christian
Bozinovic,Bogdan
Gahler,Marco
Balenovic,Zvonimir
Rasch,Holger
Duschek,Volker
Illijin,Neboisa
Sorm,Daniel
Lehmann,Andreas
Tleptsok,Ruslan
Georg,Michel
Daudzvardis,Janis
Muheim,Lukas
Potterat,Marc
Heinis,Vincent
Perruchoud,Benoit
Reinke,Markus
Lasinskas,Povlias
Gauri,Shankar
Heedt,Thorsten Dr.
Martinez,Vincent
Charmier,Gregory
Furrer,Marc
Mokal,Amrutha
Inhoven,Stefan
Bartels,Holger
Spinedi,Luca
Rodic,Donjan
Gantner,Matthias
Arbinger,Roland
Lada,lreneusz
Kleibaumhiter,Klaus
Schiendorfer,Emanuel
Martig,Markus

De Andres Gonalons,F
Kuert,Christoph F.
Suter,Stephan
Astengo,Corrado
Malinarski,Yehuda
Ditzler,Jurg
Nabavi,Parwis
Just,Joachim

20.06.2009

IM
FM
FM
FM
WGM

FM
WGM

FM

FM

2355
2350
2341
2338
2327
2325
2319
2317
2297
2280
2272
2257
2257
2256
2250
2250
2248
2236
2235
2216
2210
2205
2199
2199
2190
2183
2177
2173
2168
2167
2167
2166
2157
2155
2155
2153
2151
2142
2141
2133
2133
2123
2120
2116
2114
2109
2108
2103
2103
2098

Basel
Olten

Zirich

Batterkinden

Biel/Bienne

Batterkinden
St. Gallen

Martigny

Courrendlin

Orselina
Wohlen
Muri

Biberist
Alchenfliih

Langenthal
Fullinsdorf
Milano

Basel
Freiburg i.Br.

QAT
SUI
Sul
GER
IND
IND
FRA
IND
GER
CRO
SUl
CRO
GER
GER
ROU
AUT
Sul
RUS
Sul
LAT
Sul
SUl
FRA
SUl
GER
LTU
IND
GER
FRA
FRA
SUI
IND
GER
GER
SUl
SuUl
SUl
GER
POL
GER
SUl
Sul
ESP
Sul
SUl
ITA
ISR
SuUl
SUl
GER
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100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.

Cochet,Jean-Daniel
Keller,Andreas
Liepins,Oliver
Battaggia,Piergiorgi
Tyukhanov,Alexey
Speck,Hans
Deubelbeiss,René
Heikkila,Antti
Valet,Richard
Javet,Blaise
Gorse,Gérard
Isler,Peter
Oud,Niek D.
Elfert,Aleksandr
Mantzouneas,Nikolaos
Karrer,Damian
Desboeufs,Cédric
Palma,Antonio
Senn,Roland
Semmler,Glnter
Weyer,Hans-Jlrgen
Kleinhenz,Hans-Georg
Jud,Marc
Hakimifard,Ghazal
Grillon,Alexandre
Blaser,Stéphane

20.06.2009

2096
2091
2084
2083
2083
2081
2071
2071
2066
2063
2062
2061
2058
2056
2039
2038
2032
2032
2032
2030
2026
2025
2020
2018
2006
2093

Lausanne
Spiez

Luzern

Muttenz

Founex

Zirich

Kirchberg SG
Courtedoux

Asp

Sul
SUl
LAT
ITA
RUS
SUI
Sul
FIN
GER
SUl
FRA
SUl
NED
RUS
GRE
SuUl
SuUl
ITA
SuUl
GER
GER
GER

Biel-Benken BL SUI

Zirich
Echallens
Freiburg

IRI
SuUl
Sul
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